

CS DJ 1106/24
SAHIB SINGH Vs. RAJAT SHARMA

04.01.2025

Present : Sh. Vivek Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff

Report is filed on behalf of Sh. Umesh Kumar, Incharge Filing Section. He is advised to check the documents carefully.

It is stated by the counsel for the plaintiff that after complying with the guidelines the plaint has been refiled and its hard copy is placed on file.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant to be served through all modes as prayed for **15.02.2025** on filing of PF.

PF with the envelope with requisite postal stamps be filed within one week.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.01.2025