

CS DJ 1106/24

SAHIB SINGH Vs. RAJAT SHARMA

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No written statement filed by defendant is reflecting on CIS.

Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that written statement was filed yesterday but there were objections of the Filing Section.

The defendant has been served on 09.01.2025. Thus requisite period to file written statement has expired. The court has not been approached either for extension of time or seeking condonation of delay in filing of written statement. As such, right of defendant to file written statement is closed.

Plaintiff to lead evidence on 21.07.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 26.04.2025